

Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2013(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/149/436/427 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act Corr. To FIR No. 92(7)2023 MIPS

u/s 147/149/436/427 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 04/05/2023 at @ 8:20 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from	
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station	
05/09/2023 At 8:29 AM	At the rented house of the complt located at Khuga Tampak, Zou Veng, Churachandpur. About 01 Kms North East.	05/09/2023	

A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Hemam Deben Singh (76) s/o Late Hemam Ibohal Singh of Khuga Tampak, Zou Veng, CCPur # 8131942603	Some armed persons numbering about 70-80 suspected to be Kukis	Rioting, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, mischief by fire or explosive substances, mischief causing damage, unauthorised possession of fire arms.	SI Letminlal Suantak of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Incharge urschandpur Police Sta	tio	Punishable u/s / 147/149/436/427 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act		

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 05/09/2023 Officer- In- Incharge

Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

To,
The Officer- in - Charge
Mayang Imphal Police Station

Subject: Report

Sir,

I have the honour to state that on 04/05/2023 at @ 8.20PM some unknown persons suspected to be Kuki's numbering about 70-80 persons having daos, Catapults and sword with full Arms dismentled my rent house since last 10 yrs situated at Khuga Tampak Zouveng, Churchandpur, District P.O/P.S — Churchandpur and in addition to this they also attack to us and burnt my rent house causing damage all my household property using deadly weapons.

As a result of which I along with my family members left the residential area and now staying at the Relief Camp, Laphupat Tera High School Govt. Aided Laphupat Tera. Due to the incident my household properties worth Rs. 2,72,500 Lakhs (Two lakh seventytwo thousand and five hundred) were damaged. We could not report the matter to Churchandpur Police Station due to the present Communal crisis.

You are therefore r	equested t	o take	up the	further	necessary	actions against the
Colombia	11.					(V 0)

Culprits.

Thanking You.

Retreated as 00 of Fix No. 2013

400

(09) 2023 CU-85 WU 147/149/4361

427-18c, 25 (11) A

Vours Faithfully

Yours Faithfully Thy

Officer- In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

ocharge Police Statio of case fix no. 92(7)2025

(Hemam Deben singh)

(76 Age)

myps u/s 947/

S/o (L) Hemam Ibohal singh

Khuga Tampak Zouveng churchandpur 795128

8131942603

19/07/2029 Unicer-In-charge

Masona Ininhal Police Station

Displace was a smithher

No			
Manipur	State	Form	No. V

	100	-		
1	nn	LICE	- 34	
1.	10	CHECK!	Id.	1
800°			9/1	2.3
100			1	2,3,
25			- 2	13.0

Page	No.	*****************
-0-		***********

FIRST INFORMATION & FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION MAYANG IMPHAL

Sub-Division:-Wangoi

District:- Imphal West.

FIR No 92(7)2023 MIPS, U/S 147/149/436/427 IPC & 25(1-C) A. Act Date & hour of occurrence: 4/5/2023 at @ 8.20 pm

Date and hour when reported	Place of ensure 2 11	State of the state
- The state of the	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station.

On 13/07/2023 At 4 pm

At the rented house of Complainant Khuga Tampak Zouveng, Churachandpur

13/07/2023

About 65 kms/South

N.B. --- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb Impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation Explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Hemam Deben Singh(76) S/o (L) Hemam Ibohal Singh of Khuga Tampak Zouveng, Churachandpur	Some armed persons numbering about 70-80 suspected to be Kuki's	Rioting, Arson and damaging property by using arms.	SI Y. Subhachandra Singh will please investigate the case. Iransfer to the School chandrary Colls under the ja- of churchandrary	os as-the PO visolution PS.
OE is attached OC-MIPS 13/07/2023 Officer-in-charge Mayang Imphal Poince	Stauoe	/ Punishable U/S 147/149/436/427 IPC & 25(1-C)A. Act	OC/MIPS 1917/2023	er ige

Signed : Inspt. S. Nabajiban Ningthouja

Designation: OC-MIPS

RELIEF CAMP NAME OF CENTRE: LAPHUPAT TERA HIGH SCHOOL (G/A) LAPHUPAT TERA ORDER NO: DM(IW)/1/57/CON/2009-Pt.

DAMAGE REPORT

NAME: HEMAM DEBEN SINGH

S/O: (L) HEMAM IBOHAL SINGH

OCCUPATION: DUKAN

MOBILE NO.: 8119860276

ADDRESS: KHUGA TAMPAK, ZOUVENG. CHURCHANDPUR, 795128.

DATE OF BIRTH: 20/05/1947

AADHAAR NO.: 2821 6010 5175

- 1. TYPE OF HOUSE :- WOODEN WITH C.I SHEET. (RENT HOUSE).
- WOODEN ALMIRAH (4 FACE): 2 --- 43,000/-
- 3. IRON GODREJ: 1-----18,000/-
- 4. BED STEAD : 2 ------41,000/-
- 5. REFRIGIRATOR : 1-----13,000/-
- 6. COLOURTY :1 -----22,000/-
- 7. CEILING FAN : 1 -----1500/-
- 8. GAS STOVE WITH CYLINDER: 2----10,000/-
- 9. SINTEX: 500 (2),----5000/-
- 10. CLOTHS ----- 50,000/-
- 11. UTENSIL ----- 50,000/-
- 12. BYCYCLE- ------6000/-
- 13. SWING MACHINE: 1 -----13,000/-

TOTAL AMOUNT: 2,72,500 /-





